TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neuralieve, LLC		103/27/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eNeura Therapeutics LLC
Street Address:	240 North Wolfe Road
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226787	ENEURA THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	4010226	SPRINGTMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4153584738 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

415-957-3036 Phone:

Email: masteiner@duanemorris.com, dcvargas@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Steiner

Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Ste. 2200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-1127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1757-01001 AND -01501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Steiner

REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Mark A. Steiner/
Date:	03/28/2013
	lieve LLC to Eneura Therapeutics LLC#page1.tif lieve LLC to Eneura Therapeutics LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0215



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEURALIEVE, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEURALIEVE, LLC" TO "ENEURA THERAPEUTICS

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2013, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

5207834 8100

AUTHENTYCATION: 0318270

DATE: 03-27-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0216

3207834 8100

130367104

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:06 PM 03/27/2013 FILED 04:06 PM 03/27/2013 SRV 130367104 - 5207834 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name o	f Limited Liability Con	npany:	Neuralieve	, LLC
The Ceras follow	tificate of Formation of	f the lim	nited liability con	npany is hereby amer
l. Ti eNeura	ne name of the l a Therapeutics L	imite LC.	d liability	company is
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the	,,,		uted this Certificate A.D. 20/3
		Ву:	(C)	Dru
			Auth	orized Person(s)
		Nan	ne: David Ros	en
			P	rint or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 03/28/2013